

ITEM NO.59

Court No.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10606/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in WP No. 268/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISWANATH BAKSI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Kamat, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master