

SECTION – XVI

BEFORE : CHAMBER JUDGE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8155 OF 2009

Union of India & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Biswanath Baksi

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 4th December, 2009.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and is represented by Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case but Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Counsel for sole Respondent has not filed statement of so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Default of the counsel for the respondent for not filing statement of case is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr.B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR